California Personnel Office Directory

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA MEDICAL FACILITY - VACAVILLE

Physical Address: Last Updated 07/06/2016
1600 California Drive
Vacaville, CA 95687

Institutional Personnel Officer:

Mailing Address: Tamara Martinez-Long (707) 453-7094 tamara.martinez-long@cdcr.ca.gov
P.O. Box 2237
Vacaville, CA 95696-2237 Personnel Supervisor Il (IPO back-up):

Melissa (Lisa) Simpliciano (707) 453-7082 melissa.simpliciano@cdcr.ca.gov
Public Phone Number:
(707) 448-6841 Ext. 2296 Personnel Supervisor I:

Angela Feudner (707) 449-6530 angela.feudner@cdcr.ca.gov
*Fax: Thais Shubin (707) 448-6841 Ext. 2469  thais.shubin@cdcr.ca.gov

(707) 449-6536
Classification and Pay Analyst:
Kathryn Cifelli (707) 469-6046 kathryn.cifelli@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing Officer:
Carrie Baumgarner (707) 469-6060 carrie.baumgarner@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control Analyst:
Rachel Brown (707) 469-6045 rachel.brown2@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator (A-K):
Jeanette Vellos (707) 469-6019 jeanette.vellos@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator (L-2):

Susan Jensen (707) 452-5882 susan.jensen@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

076, 077,078 All Staff Main Number: (707) 448-6841
Samantha Cook Ext. 3098 samantha.cook@cdcr.ca.gov
Josie Fernandez Ext. 2728 josefina.fernandez@cdcr.ca.gov
Victoria Garibay Ext. 3153 victoria.garibay@cdcr.ca.gov
Christina Gray Ext. 2072 christina.gray@cdcr.ca.gov
Patricia Herrera Ext. 3037 patricia.herrera@cdcr.ca.gov
Martha LaPointe Ext. 2725 martha.lapointe@cdcr.ca.gov
Claire Potter Ext. 3152 claire.potter@cdcr.ca.gov
Vernita Rayon, SR Ext. 2778 vernita.rayon@cdcr.ca.gov
Thais Shubin Ext. 2469 thais.shubin@cdcr.ca.gov
Keith Sutherland Ext. 2899 keith.sutherland@cdcr.ca.gov
Jessica Werner Ext. 2351 jessica.werner@cdcr.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.
Confidential information should not be sent via fax.



